Patent and Trader (one No.0691-0011 (exp. 4691) Copyright 1996-97 Legelslar PosA/REV02 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader (ached original documents or copy to ached original documents or	(Rev. 6-93) (MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegelStar P093A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ 101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradermore 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maria Benktzon Sven-Eric Juhlin Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	437125 ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hausenberg School (less): Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Additional names(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Tab settings → →	.ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademonth (ached original documents or copy of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademonth (ached original documents or copy of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademonth (ached original documents or copy of the Honorable Conveying party(les): Name	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademann. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maria Benktzon Sven-Eric Juhlin Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 2. Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115
Maria Benktzon Sven-Eric Juhlin Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115 Address: Box 115 Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Isaberg Rapid AB Address: Box 115
3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:	 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.: □ Other Country: SWEDEN ZIP: Execution Date: December 2, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:
Other Country: SWEDEN ZIP: Execution Date: December 2, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)		City: 330 27 Hestra State/Prov.:
Execution Date: December 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	☐ Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)		Country: SWEDEN ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	Execution Date: December 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	Patent Application No. Filing date	
Additional numbers	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Nelson H. Shapiro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 17,095		
Registration No. 17,095 Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
1828 L Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1828 L Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Eleventh Floor	Eleventh Floor	_
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC 8. Deposit account number: 40 E	City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	40 E
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	Country: USA ZIP: 20036	22-0303
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Nelson H. Shapiro January 12, 2000	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	11/1/1/2
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Nelson H. Shapiro	

PATENT REEL: 010908 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents AND I/WE HEREBY AND	
Pokalvägen 6, 117 40 Stockholm, Sweden have invented a new and useful Tool handle for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of Amer AND WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Sweden is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuab receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigne to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership to be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to s AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	en;
Pokalvägen 6, 117 40 Stockholm, Sweden have invented a new and useful Tool handle for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of Amer AND WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Sweden is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuab receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigne to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership to be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to s AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of Amer AND WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Sweden is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigns to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to s AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	respectively
AND WHEREAS, ISABERG RAPID AB of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Sweden is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership to held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full entire may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same and request the Commissioner of Pat ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	
of Box 115, 330 27 Hestra, Sweden is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuab receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full en may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further document lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same and the commissioner of Pat ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	rica is about to be made has been made
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewall amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same and the commissioner of Pater Saberg Rapid AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigne to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113,680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full entire way be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further document lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to substitute the Commissioner of Patential States and request the Commissioner of Patential States and a day of December WITNESSES: INVENTOR	
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned to the said ISABERG RAPID AB for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113.680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full entire was be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further document lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to substitute and request the Commissioner of Pater Saberg Rapid AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, titl as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on 2 December 1999 filed under Serial No. 29/113.680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ermay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patins 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	le consideration to me/us in hand paid, the
as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United on2 December 1999 filed under Serial No29/113_680 on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full emay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further document lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same and request the Commissioner of Pater Staberg Rapid AB Signed this 2nd day ofDecember UNVENTO	
and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership be held and enjoyed by the said ISABERG RAPID AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full endanged be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further document lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same and request the Commissioner of Patential States and th	
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full er may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to said above had an amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to said above had a substitute of the same and request the Commissioner of Part ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he and sale had not been made; AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documer lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to same AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Part ISABERG RAPID AB Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to substitute and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Particles AND I/WE HEREBY AND I	
Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	on or in the preparation and prosecution of , revived or reissue applications or in any
Signed this 2nd day of December WITNESSES: INVENTO	tent to issue said Letters Patent to said
WITNESSES: INVENTO	
Li-de - No.	19 99
- N	DR(\$):
	aria Benktzon
Multo J's	1-t-i-t-(0)
	Friefut Oir Even-Eric Juhlin
	trictant lin
Went J's	tent to issue said Letters Patent to said 19 99 PR(S):

PATENT REEL: 010908 FRAME: 0904